
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6437
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2000
POSTING OF SCS/STS IN FOREIGN ASSIGNMENTS
SURESH PASI

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether his ministry has received representations from public representatives about posting of persons from SCs and STs category in foreign assignments under UNO/its affiliated Organisations and other Organisations;

(b) if so, the action taken thereon;

(c) the number of persons from his ministry and affiliated Organisations deputed to UNO, its affiliated Organisations/other International Organisations to the above Assignments as on January 1, 1996 in different grades and persons belonging to the SCs and STs among them and their percentage as compared to the total such posts;

(d) the number of persons deputed to the above posts and persons belonging to the SCs and STs among them and their percentage as compared to the total posts filled during the last three years, year-wise and State-wise; and

(e) the reasons for not taking any action in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) One-belonging to general category.

(d) Nil.

(e) Does not arise.
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